

GPU Nuclear Corporation

Post Office Box 388
Route 9 South
Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388
609 971-4000
Writer's Direct Dial Number:

March 30, 1994 C321-94-2047

Dollar No.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionAtt: Document Control DeskWashington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: O

Increase

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Docket No. 50-219

Property Insurance Coverage

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), the sources and levels of property insurance maintained and currently in effect for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station are as follows:

1.	Nuclear Mutual Limited (NML)	\$500 million primary excess of \$1 million deductible.	Policy No. P94-025
2.	American Nuclear Insurers and Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters (MAELU)	\$720 million as part of \$800 million excess of \$500 million (includes \$18 million premature decommissioning liability).	P94132
3.	Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited (NEIL)	\$80 million as part of \$800 million excess of \$500 million.	CX94-36
4.	Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited (NEIL)	\$1.4 billion excess of \$1.3 billion (includes \$167 million premature decommissioning liability).	P93-021

M001

If any additional information or assistance is required, please contact Mr. John Rogers of my staff at 609.971.4893.

ohn J. Barton

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

JJB/JJR

cc: Oyster Creek NRC Project Manager Administrator, Region I Senior Resident Inspector